www.ktoutdoor.com
11-400187 SERIES 10 BRUSHCUTTER 06/73 to 04/75 IPL 90343-R1 Page 1 of 4

General

‘ S -4 AE 0 i?s
L \0 ‘[5\,‘.;:8 ( i 16
3P0 ® =
» 2 2| 9’50)‘?:" ’
L4 34—‘]"
19 35—
=) & £
r
? 17—
20

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com

11-400187 SERIES 10 BRUSHCUTTER 06/73 to 04/75 IPL 90343-R1 Page 2 of 4

General

Ref # Part Number Qty Description

1 90297 1 Plate - Adaptor

2 101206 1 Bearing - Needle

3 110879 2 Washer - 5/16

4 100682 2 Nut-5/16-24

5 90302 1 Clutch Assy

6 90298 2 Shoe - Clutch

7 90299 2 Spring - Clutch

8 90300 2 Keeper - Clutch shoe

9 90301 1 Hub - Clutch

10 90304 1 Drum - Clutch

11 90332 1 Bearing - Ball

12 90306 1 Housing - Clutch (w/bearing)

13 106012 1 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 3/8 SEMS

14 105911 Screw - Skt hd 5/16-18 x 1

15 90307 1 Clip - Throttle control

16 90308 4 Screw - Hex hd 5/16-18 x 2-1/4

17 90309 1 Shaft - Main drive

18 90310 1 Housing - Driveshaft

19 90325 1 Grip - Handle (left hand)

20 90324 1 Handle bar (left hand)

21 90319 1 Twist grip - Throttle control

22 90321 1 Clamp - Throttle control

23 90320 1 Handle bar (right hand)

24 90322 1 Clamp bolt - Handle bar

25 105911 2 Screw - Skt hd 5/16-18 x 1

26 90323 1 Clamp - Handle bar

27 90317 2 Screw - Pan hd 8-32 x 3/8

28 90318 2 Keeper - Swivel

29 90316 1 Swivel - Shoulder strap
90315 1 Shoulder Strap Assy

30 90313 1 Pad - Shoulder

31 90312 1 Guard - Leg

32 90314 1 Strap - Shoulder

33 90311 1 Wrench - Allen 7/32

34 90742 1 Bushing

35 90341 1 Washer - Special

36 90743 1 Limiter - Throttle

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com
11-400187 SERIES 10 BRUSHCUTTER 06/73 to 04/75 IPL 90343-R1 Page 3 of 4

Lower Head

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com

11-400187 SERIES 10 BRUSHCUTTER 06/73 to 04/75 IPL 90343-R1 Page 4 of 4
Lower Head

Ref # Part Number Qty Description

1 101492 1 Nut- Hex hd 1/2-20

2 101320 1 Washer - 1/2

3 90337 1 Washer - Lower arbor

4 90340 1 Washer - Friction arbor

5 90338 Blade - 10 in. Saw

6 90339 Blade - Weed

7 90335 1 Driver - Blade

8 100256 1 Key - Woodruff

9 90336 4 Screw - Skt hd Cap 1/4-20 x 1-1/4
10 90334 1 Guard - Blade

11 90333 1 Housing - Lower gear

12 103653 1 Pin- Groove

13 90332 Bearing - Ball

14 90331 1 Shaft Assy - Lower

15 90329 2 Gear - Bevel

16 90328 3 Bearing - Ball

17 90330 1 Ring - Retainer

18 90341 2 Washer - Special

19 90326 1 Shaft Assy - Pinion

20 105911 2 Screw - Skt hd 5/16-18 x 1
21 101496 1 Pin - Cotter

22 106012 1 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 3/8
23 90327 1 Housing - Upper Gear

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



